through e-tendering from eligible bidders for the following works for the GSSs under T&T Circle, 
AEGL, North Lakhimpur. 

a) NAME OF WORK: - Supply along with erection, testing & commissioning of 1 (One) no. of 

250kVA, 33/0.433kV Station Service Transformer at 132kV Gohpur GSS. 

b) ESTIMATED VALUE FOR THE WORK: - Rs. 19, 71,752.00 (Rupees Nineteen Lakh Seventy-
One Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty-Two) only including taxes and F&I. 

c) Fund: O&M, HQ, UAR FY 2025-26. 

d) Tender Address: O/o the Deputy general Manager, North Lakhimpur T&T Circle, AEGCL, North 
Lakhimpur. 

e) Key Dates:  

1) Bid Document available on website time & date: 11:00 Hrs of 20.02.2026

[...]

only) via online mode only in the portal, receipt of which should be uploaded along with techno-
commercial bid.  

g) Bid Security/Earnest Money and Mode of Payment:  
i.  For participation in bidding procedure, participants must compulsorily pay the Bid Security 

of Rs. 39,500.00 (Rupees Thirty-Nine Thousand Five Hundred) only via online mode only in 
the portal, receipt of which should be uploaded along with techno-commercial bid. 

ii. The bid security of the successful Bidder shall be returned as promptly as possible once the 
successful Bidder has signed the Contract.